508147032 09/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8194212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS	09/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS AMERICAS, INC.		
Street Address:	1650 WEST CROSBY ROAD		
City:	CARROLLTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29483668
Application Number:	29500845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)303-2754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-239-0481

Email: patent@lockelord.com, atriplett@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: PETER N. FILL, C/O LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 55874

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLG-0124-US-DP (696US8)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N. FILL
SIGNATURE:	/Peter N. Fill/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=1005700-696US8_Company to Company Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=1005700-696US8_Company to Company Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=1005700-696US8_Company to Company Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=1005700-696US8_Company to Company Assignment Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 065063 FRAME: 0709 source=1005700-696US8_Company to Company Assignment Executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 065063 FRAME: 0710

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of <u>September 19</u>, 2023.

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS, a corporation having its principal place of business at 35 Rue Joseph Monier, Rueil-Malmaison, France F-92500, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain rights, title and interest in

Application Number	<u>Title</u>	Country of Filing	Filing Date Month/Day/Year)	Inventors	Docket Number
29/483,668	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	United States	February 28, 2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-US- DP
29/500,845	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	United States	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-US- CNT
002527093-0001	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD
002527093-0002	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD
002527093-0003	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD
002527093-0004	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD

Page 1 of 5

Application Number	<u>Title</u>	Country of Filing	Filing Date Month/Day/Year)	Inventors	<u>Docket Number</u>
002527093-0005	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD
002527093-0006	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD
002527093-0007	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD
002527093-0008	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Europe	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui Theodor Giouzelis	BLG-0124-EM- CD
90025270930001	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui	2014D00014 GB
90025270930002	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Theodor Giouzelis	2014D00014 GB01
90025270930003	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui	2014D00014 GB02
90025270930004	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Theodor Giouzelis	2014D00014 GB03
90025270930005	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui	2014D00014 GB04

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 065063 FRAME: 0712

Application Number	<u>Title</u>	Country of Filing	Filing Date Month/Day/Year)	<u>Inventors</u>	Docket Number
90025270930006	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Theodor Giouzelis	2014D00014 GB05
90025270930007	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Paolo Primianui	2014D00014 GB06
90025270930008	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL HOUSING AND FACEPLATE	Great Britain	August 28,2014	Theodor Giouzelis	2014D00014 GB07

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC BUILDINGS AMERICAS, INC., of 1650 West Crosby Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006, USA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application(s) named above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application named above and all patents that may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said applications insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to said patent applications named above throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said patents and patent applications in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Signed, sealed and delivered for and on beha	If of SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS, this
19th day of Systember	
	Name: Carole & Soelitz
	Title: VP Chief IP Counse
WITNESSED:	7100.
IF NOTARY NOT AVAILABLE:	
WITNESSED BEFORE US:	
famistell	
First Witness Printed Name	
Paylette Ricciardone First Witness Signature	9/19/2023
First Witness Signature	Date (Month/Day/Year)
Paige Banholzer	
Second Witness Printed Name	0/10/40-2
Second Witness Signature	01912023 Date (Month/Day/Year)
Second whitess Signature	Date (monumbay) (car)
IF NOTARY AVAILABLE:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	
this day of	
STATE OF) ss.:	useres
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	_, before me, the aforementioned person, eared to me, known and known to me to be the individual who
is described in and who executed the foregoing Assig	inment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed
the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the u	ises and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public Signature	Notary Public Printed Name
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
My commission expires:	(SEAL)
(Month/Day/Year)	

Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of SCH 26+1 day of September	NEIDER ELECTRIC	BUILDINGS AMERICAS, INC., this
	Na	ime: <u>Danièl C. Sheridan</u>
	Tit	le: Senior Patent Counsel - Americas
WITNESSED:		2
IF NOTARY NOT AVAILABLE:	2000.	Y 0.000.00
WITNESSED BEFORE US:		
First Witness Printed Name		
First Witness Signature	Date (Month/Day/	Year)
Second Witness Printed Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Second Witness Signature	Date (Month/Day/	Year)
IF NOTARY AVAILABLE:		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed my se	eal
this 26th day of September 2023		
STATE OF) Massachusetts		
ss.: COUNTY OF) Essex		
On this Ath day of September 2022 Daniel C. Shendah personally apperis described in and who executed the foregoing Assignthe same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same act and deed for the united the same act and deed for the united the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the united the same act and deed for the united the uni	ared to me, known a inment, and who dul	and known to me to be the individual who ly acknowledged to me that he executed
Sugar M. Yameer	Susan M.	
Notary Public Signature	Not	ary Public Printed Name
My commission expires: November 13, 2026 (Month/Day/Year)	(SEAL)	M. Yangsing
P	age 5 of 5	CARY END OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

PATENT REEL: 065063 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 09/28/2023